7
E325 Characteristics
No. of poles
Volume
Mass
Operate time @ 25° C  with DC
                                     with AC
17 cm3 [1 in3]

8
 E  S    325    E   2    B    D
E325 Part Numbering System
RELAY TYPE
OPTIONAL
MODEL
COIL CODE
MOUNTING  STYLES
TERMINAL STYLE AND FINISH
‘ E’ SERIES
325:   3 PDT, 25 Amps
‘D’ FOR CATALOG STANDARD OR
‘XXXX’ FOR SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR SPECIFICATIONS
(ASSIGNED BY DRI)
 ‘S’  Internal Voltage suppressor
 ‘A’  AC Coil
  325:   see page 10-11, 13
325:   see page 9
  325:   see page 12-13
9
+
+ B3
C3
X1
A1
X2
C1
B1
A3
E 325
ES325
OPTIONAL INTERNAL
VOLTAGE SUPPRESSOR
A2
B2
C2
-
+
+
B3
C3
X1
A1
X2
C1
B1
A3A2
B2
C2
-
+ B3
C3
X1
A1
X2
C1
B1
A3A2
B2
C2
EA325
(AC CONFIGURATION)
DC        AC
         COIL CODE A  B D E G J L N
Nominal coil voltage 6 12 26.5 28 48 110 115-400 Hz 115-50/60/400  Hz
Maximum pick-up voltage at 25°C 3,2 6,5 13,5 14 24 55 72 72
Maximum pick-up voltage at 125°C 4,5 9,0 18 18,7 36 70 90 90
Minimum drop-out  voltage at -70° C 0,25 0,5 1,2 1,5 2 5 5 5
Coil resistance ( ohms ± 10% at 25°C ) 18 70 290 290 955 5000 - -
Maximum coil transient suppression
(where applicable) VDC
-42 -42 -42 -42 -100 -180 - -
OTHER VOLTAGES AVAILABLE FROM FACTORY ON REQUEST